South West Pacific Hydrographic Commission (SWPHC)





File: 2023/1090421 SWPHC Circular Letter 04/2023

BN69199144

Correspondence Address: swp.hc@defence.gov.au

To: Members, Associate Members and Observers of the South West Pacific Hydrographic Commission Chair Handover

Dear SWPHC Colleagues,

References:

A: <u>SWPHC20 Action Item 12</u> SWPHC WG to review the SWPHC Disaster Response Framework, to produce a 'redline' version and distribute to Members

B: SWPHC Circular Letter 03/2023

- 1. In accordance with Reference A, please find attached 'redline' version of the SWPHC Disaster Response Framework for review.
- 2. Noting the SWPHC Capacity Building Workshop on Disaster Response to be held the week of 26 February 2024 (Reference B), <u>please provide comments and feedback on the 'redline' version to swp.hc@defence.gov.au by 30 November 2023</u>.

Attachments:

SWPHC_Disaster_Response_Framework_v0.2 - Redline version (Word)

SWPHC Disaster Response Framework v0.2 - Clean Copy (PDF)

Yours sincerely,

Hilary Thompson

Executive Director, Australian Hydrographic Office

Chair, South West Pacific Hydrographic Commission

7 August 2023